
Page 1 of 3

Grant Title PI Name Grant #
Predoc 

Support?
Postdoc 
Support?

Advanced Training in Nursing Outcomes Research Aiken, Linda H 5-T32-NR-007104-19
✔ ✔

Training in Pulmonary Immunology Albelda, Steven M 5-T32-HL-007586-32
✔

VMD-PhD Training in Infectious Disease-Related Research Atchison, Michael 5-T32-AI-070077-10
✔

Reproductive Epidemiology Training Grant Barnhart, Kurt T. 5-T32-HD-007440-22
✔

Training Program in Cell and Molecular Biology Bartolomei, Marisa S. 5-T32-GM-007229-41
✔

Training in Virology Bates, Paul 5-T32-AI-007324-25
✔ ✔

Training Program in Neuropsychopharmacology Berrettini, Wade H 2-T32-MH-014654-40
✔

Mental Health Biostatistics Training Grant Bilker, Warren B 5-T32-MH-065218-14
✔

Predoctoral Training Grant in Pharmacology Blendy, Julie A. 5-T32-GM-008076-33
✔

Hematology Clinical Research Training Program Brass, Lawrence F. 5-T32-HL-007439-39
✔ ✔

Medical Scientist Training Program Brass, Lawrence F. 5-T32-GM-007170-43
✔

Training in HIV Pathogenesis Bushman, Frederic D. 5-T32-AI-007632-18
✔ ✔

Immune System Development and Regulation Cancro, Michael P 5-T32-AI-055428-14
✔ ✔

Diabetes, Endocrine and Metabolic Disease Cappola, Anne Rentoumis 5-T32-DK-007314-37
✔

Training Program in Cardiovascular Biology and Medicine Cappola, Thomas P 2-T32-HL-007843-21
✔

Training in Emerging Infectious Diseases Cherry, Sara 5-T32-AI-055400-15
✔ ✔

T32 Translational Addiction Research Fellowship Program Childress, Anna Rose 5-T32-DA-028874-07
✔ ✔

Training Grant in Hemostasis and Thrombosis Cines, Douglas B 5-T32-HL-007971-17
✔ ✔

Research on Normal and Abnormal Mechanisms of Vision Contreras, Diego 5-T32-EY-007035-39
✔

A National Training Program in Reproductive Medicine Coutifaris, Christos 4-T32-HD-040135-15
✔

Multidisciplinary Training in Cardiovascular Biology Davies, Peter F 5-T32-HL-007954-18
✔ ✔

Remapping Neurology through Translation and Innovation Dichter, Marc A 5-T32-NS-091008-03
✔

Physician Postdoctoral Research Training in Perioperative 
Medicine (PPRTPM)

Eckmann, David M 5-T32-GM-112596-03
✔

Predoctoral Training Program in Genetics Epstein, Douglas J. 5-T32-GM-008216-31
✔

Cancer Clinical Epidemiology Training Grant Feldman, Harold I 2-T32-CA-009679-26
✔

Clinical Research Training in Kidney Disease Feldman, Harold I 5-T32-DK-007785-18
✔

Neurologic Clinical Epidemiology Training Grant Feldman, Harold I 5-T32-NS-061779-10
✔

mailto:laiken@nursing.upenn.edu
mailto:albelda@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:atchison@vet.upenn.edu
mailto:kbarnhart@obgyn.upenn.edu
https://www.med.upenn.edu/cmbt32
mailto:bartolom@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
https://micro.med.upenn.edu/training-virology/
mailto:pbates@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
http://www.med.upenn.edu/npp-training/
mailto:wadeb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:warren@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
https://www.med.upenn.edu/pggt32
mailto:blendy@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
https://www.med.upenn.edu/brasslab/hemet32.html
mailto:brass@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
http://www.med.upenn.edu/mstp/
mailto:brass@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
https://micro.med.upenn.edu/training-hiv/
mailto:bushman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:cancro@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:acappola@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:thomas.cappola@uphs.upenn.edu
https://micro.med.upenn.edu/training-infectious-diseases/
mailto:cherrys@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:childres@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:dcines@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:diegoc@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:ccoutifaris@obgyn.upenn.edu
mailto:pfd@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:dichter@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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https://www.med.upenn.edu/gent32
mailto:epsteind@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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mailto:dbeichair@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:dbeichair@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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Combined Adult and Pediatric Infectious Disease Postdoctoral 
Training Grant

Friedman, Harvey Michael 5-T32-AI-118684-02
✔

Training Program in Biomedical Imaging and Informational 
Sciences

Gee, James C 5-T32-EB-009384-09
✔

Graduate Training in Systems and Integrative Biology Gold, Joshua Ian 4-T32-GM-007517-39
✔

Graduate Training in Developmental Biology Granato, Michael 5T32HD083185-03 RE
✔

Schizophrenia: A Neuropsychiatric Perspective Gur, Raquel E. 5-T32-MH-019112-27
✔

Training in Critical Care Health Policy Research Halpern, Scott 5-T32-HL-098054-08
✔

Clinical Pharmacoepidemiology Training Grant Hennessy, Sean 5-T32-GM-075766-12
✔

Renal Research Training Program Holzman, Lawrence B 5-T32-DK-007006-44
✔

Parasitology: Modern Approaches Hunter, Christopher A 5-T32-AI-007532-20
✔

The Penn Postdoctoral Training Program in the Ethical, Legal and 
Social Implications of Genetics and Genomics

Joffe, Steven 1-T32-HG-009496-01
✔

Training Program in Behavioral/Cognitive Neuroscience Kable, Joseph W 5-T32-MH-017168-34
✔

Training Grant in Computational Biology Kim, Junhyong 5-T32-HG-000046-18
✔

Cardiology and Pulmonary Clinical Research Training Program Kimmel, Stephen E 5-T32-HL-007891-20
✔

Infectious Diseases Clinical Epidemiology Training Program Lautenbach, Ebbing 5-T32-AI-055435-14
✔

Training in Age Related Neurodegenerative Diseases Lee, Virginia M.Y. 5-T32-AG-000255-20
✔ ✔

Pediatric Endocrine Fellowship Training in Diabetes Research Levitt Katz, Lorraine 5-T32-DK063688
✔

Training in Molecular Therapeutics for Pediatric Cardiology Levy, Robert 5-T32-HL-007915
✔

Clinical Epidemiology Training in Gastroenterology Lewis, James D. 2-T32-DK-007740-21
✔

Training Program in Neuroengineering and Medicine Litt, Brian 5-T32-NS-091006-03
✔ ✔

The Academic-Community Experience (ACE): A Postdoctoral 
Training Fellowship in Implementation Science to Promote 
Mental Health

Mandell, David S 1-T32-MH-109433-01

Cancer Center Research Training Program Maris, John Matthew 5-T32-CA-009615-28
✔

Predoctoral Training at the Chemistry-Biology Interface Marmorstein, Ronen 5-T32-GM-071339-13
✔

Research on Vulnerable Women, Children and Families Medoff-Cooper, Barbara 5-T32-NR-007100-19

Training Program/Rheumatic Diseases Merkel, Peter A 5-T32-AR-007442-30
✔ ✔

Dermatology Research Training Grant Millar, Sarah E 5-T32-AR-007465-34
✔ ✔

Training Program in Basic Cancer Research Murphy, Maureen E. 2-T32-CA009171
✔ ✔

mailto:hfriedma@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:gee@upenn.edu
mailto:jigold@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
http://www.med.upenn.edu/dbtraininggrant/
mailto:granatom@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:raquel@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:shalpern@upenn.edu
mailto:hennessy@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:lholzman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:chunter@vet.upenn.edu
mailto:joffes@upenn.edu
mailto:kable@psych.upenn.edu
mailto:junhyong@upenn.edu
mailto:stevek@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:ebbing@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:vmylee@upenn.edu
mailto:katzl@email.chop.edu
mailto:levyr@email.chop.edu
mailto:lewisjd@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:littb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:mandelld@upenn.edu
mailto:maris@chop.edu
http://www.med.upenn.edu/cbit32/
mailto:marmor@upenn.edu
mailto:medoff@nursing.upenn.edu
mailto:pmerkel@upenn.edu
mailto:millars@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:mmurphy@wistar.org
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Postdoctoral Training Program in Genomic Medicine Nathanson, Katherine L 1-T32-HG-009495-01
✔

Individualized Care for at Risk Older Adults Naylor, Mary D 5-T32-NR-009356-09
✔ ✔

Training in Muscle Biology and Muscle Disease Ostap, Michael 5-T32-AR-053461-12
✔ ✔

Training Program in Respiratory Neurobiology and Sleep Pack, Allan I 5-T32-HL-007713-25
✔

Training in Sleep and Sleep Disorders Pack, Allan I 5-T32-HL-007953-18
✔ ✔

Multi-Institutional Training in Genetic/Genomic Approaches to 
Sleep Disorders

Pack, Allan I 5-T32-HL-110952-05
✔

Training in Healthcare Financing, Organization and Delivery for 
Aging Populations

Pauly, Mark V 5-T32-AG-051090-03

Immunobiology of Normal and Neoplastic Lymphocytes Pear, Warren S. 5-T32-CA-009140-43
✔ ✔

Translational Research Training Program in Environmental 
Health Sciences

Penning, Trevor M. 2-T32-ES-019851-06
✔ ✔

Training in Tumor Virology Robertson, Erle S. 2T32CA115299-11 RE

Training Program in Neurodevelopmental Disabilities Robinson, Michael B 2-T32-NS-007413
✔

Hematopoiesis Training Grant Russell, J Eric 5-T32-DK-007780-19
✔ ✔

Training Program in Gastrointestinal Sciences Rustgi, Anil K. 5-T32-DK-007066-43
✔

Research Track Radiology Residency Schnall, Mitchell D. 5-T32-EB-004311-13
✔

Integrative Training in The Neurocircuitry of Affective Disorders Sheline, Yvette I. 5-T32-MH-106442-02
✔

Biostatistics for Renal and Urologic Diseases Shults, Justine 5-T32-DK-060455-13
✔

Transfusion Medicine Research Training Program Siegel, Donald L 5-T32-HL-007775-24
✔

Brain Injury Training Grant Smith, Douglas H. 5-T32-NS-043126-15
✔

Training in Musculoskeletal Research Soslowsky, Lou 5-T32-AR-007132-41
✔

Genetic Basis of Pediatric GI, Liver and Nutritional Disorders Spinner, Nancy B 5-T32-DK-101371-02
✔

CHOP Institutional Training in Pediatric Research St. Geme, Joseph 5-T32-HD043021-12
✔

Structural Biology & Molecular Biophysics Training Program Wand, A. Joshua 5-T32-GM-008275-29
✔

Training in Structural, Physiologic and Functional MRI Wehrli, Felix W. 5-T32-EB-020087-02
✔ ✔

Training in Neurovirology Weiss, Susan R. 5-T32-NS-007180-35
✔ ✔
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